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CLUB WELCOME

he Stallions are back in familiar territory knocking on the door to the finals series,

with winning ways and will have every although 6 points separate the two teams,
intention on continuing the trend when they the Stallions can't take any chances against an
face off against Wollongong Wolves for Round energetic opposition.

22 of the NPL NSW Men's Competition, in
5th vs 9th and 6 points between them, the
Stallions won't be taking any unnecessary
chances and will be out in full force.

Stallions and Wolves are two fierce
competitors who no doubt will be up for a
great contest.

With 4 wins, 1 draw and 1 loss from the last
five matches, the Stallions have gained two
spots on the ladder to 5th with 30 points

Website: clubmarconi.com.au/marconi-stallions  Email: info@clubmarconi.com.au
Phone: (02) 9822 3333  Twitter: @clubmarconi1958 Instagram: clubmarconi
Facebook: fb.com/marconiclub
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NENAD VEKIC
MARK WARREN
LIAM YOULLEY
TROY DANASKOS
MICHAEL BEAUCHAMP
SEAN O'CONNELL
MIRJAN PAVLOVIC
SEAN ROONEY
CHARLES MENDY
10 MARKO JESIC

11 JUDAH CLEUR

12 JAMES ANDREW

WoONOCUDAWN=

LUKE GEARIN

PETER PELEKANOS
MATEO POLJAK
HASSAN JALLOH
THEO KOFINAS

PETER TRIANTIS

EROS BERGAMIN
KRISTIAN SEKUTKOSKI
BRANDON VELLA
CHRISTOPHER NUNES
YIANNI NICOLAOU

COACH: PETER TSEKENIS  ASSISTANT COACH: PETER PAPOYTHIS

TEAM MANAGER: FRANK MAMMOLITI

GEAR STEWARDS: ROBERT FILIPPIN AND ROBERT TOLOMEO

1 JUSTIN PASFIELD (GK)

2 TAYLOR MCDONALD

3 DARCY MADDEN

4 MICHAEL ROBINSON

5 JAMES BALDACCHINO

6 NICHOLAS MONTGOMERY
7 CHRIS PRICE

8 BRENDAN GRIFFIN

9 PETER SIMONOSKI

10 JOSHUA MACDONALD

ETHAN KAMBISIOS
JAMES MARKOVIC
LUKE KAIRIES (GK)
RYAN ENSOR

STEVEN HAYES

LUKE WILKSHIRE
MICHAEL STOJANOVSKI
YUZO TASHIRO
TAKUYA NOZAWA

COACH: JACOB TIMPANO ASSISTANT: LUKE WILKSHIRE ASSISTANT: NICK MONTGOMERY
TRAINER: ALFREDO ESTEVES MANAGER: ROBERT POSITTI PHYSIO: MATTHEW WHALAN

REFEREES:
4TH OFFICIAL: H.JOMAA

K. GRIFFITHS-JONES, N. BACKO, R. OSBORNE
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1ST GRADE

MATCH PREVIEW

M arconi Stallions have the chance of
securing finals football in their first season
back in the National Premier Leagues NSW with
a win against Wollongong Wolves the Sunday all
that stands in their way.

Peter Tsekenis' team have found form in the
later stages of the season as shown in their 3-2
win against Sutherland Sharks last week.

Their opponents Wollongong Wolves were
easily swept away last round as they suffered a
4-0 loss to Sydney Olympic.

Marconi will look to Sean Rooney and Marko
Jesic in attack to break down Wollongong's
experienced midfield.

The Wolves have had another underwhelming
season and will be eyeing a win to close out the
season.

The match could potentially be a swan song for
anumber of their veteran players so their will be
inspiration for the Jacob Timpano coached side
despite no longer being in finals contention.

A win should be enough for Marconi to wrap up
a fifth placed finish but they will keep a close
eye on the scoreline in Rockdale’s match against
Sydney FC as the Suns will try to close their
three goal goal difference deficit.

It is sure to be a huge game to close out what
has been a massive season for both teams.

1ST GRADE - NPL NSW MEN'’S

POS TEAM

APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC

—_

Sydney Olympic FC

Sydney United 58 FC
Blacktown City FC

Marconi Stallions FC
Rockdale City Suns FC
Hakoah Sydney City East FC
Manly United FC
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Wollongong Wolves FC

-
o

Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC
Sutherland Sharks FC
Sydney FC

-
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21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

W D L F A GD PTS
14 3 4 61 26 35 45
14 3 4 39 19 20 45
12 2 7 36 28 8 38
9 7 5 27 18 34
8 6 7 30 31 -1 30
9 3 9 37 41 -4 30
7 4 10 31 31 0 25
6 7 8 28 31 -3 25
6 6 9 20 36 16 24
6 4 11 29 46 17 22
6 2 13 28 39 1120
4 3 14 25 45 20 15



MATCH REVIEWS

Sutherland Sharks 2 - Marconi
Stallions 3 at Seymour Shaw

Marconi Stallions have claimed a
crucial 3-2 National Premier Leagues
NSW Men'’s win over Sutherland
Sharks.

The visitors bounced back from
conceding in the first minute with
goals to Michael Beauchamp, Sean
Rooney and Marko Jesic ensuring the
pressure remains on Rockdale City
Suns in fifth position.

For Sutherland on the other hand, it's
a period of transition and Grant Lee's
troops put in a performance which
nearly saw them take points off their
visitors with goals to Nic Olsen and
Hristijan Tanoski.

Wollongong Wolves 0 - Sydney
Olympic 4 at Hooka Creek Park

Sydney Olympic has kept their
premiership push alive with a
dominant 4-0 win against Wollongong
Wolves at Hooka Creek Park on
Sunday.

A brace from Alejandro Sanchez-
Lopez helped get the visitors over the
line, with Nikolas Tsattalios and Max
Burgess also getting on the scoresheet
in a productive afternoon for the
travelling side.

The result ensures the Abbas Saad
coached side remains neck and neck
with APIA Leichhardt Tigers for the
Premiership and sets up a dramatic
final round next week.

Sadly for Wollongong the loss means
they finish yet another season outside
the top five and out of contention for
finals football.
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FOOTBALL NSW WOULD LIKE TO THANK THEIR SPONSORS
FOR THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT
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DISCOVER OVER 1,200 COURSES, DIPLOMAS
AND DEGREES AT AUSTRALIA’S LARGEST
EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROVIDER. q%

GRADUATE WITH REAL PRACTICAL
EXPERIENCE WITH A TAFE DEGREE -
NO ATAR REQUIRED!

= 3D Art and Animation

= Applied Commerce
(Accounting and Financial Planning)
= Applied Engineering
(Renewable Energy Technologies)
= Business
= Community Services*
= Design (Interior Design)
= Early Childhood Education and Care (Birth-5)
= Fashion Design
= Information Technology
(Data Infrastructure Engineering)
= Information Technology (Network Security)
= Property Valuation
= Sustainable Practice

ENROL NOW

131 601

(/)3
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*Available online. RTOs 90000, 90003, 90004 | CRICOS 00591E | HEP PRV12049
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BEAUTIFUL

Football NSW and the
National Premier Leagues NSW
are bound by
Football Federation Australia’s
NATIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT and
NATIONAL ANTI-DOPING POLICY.

ANTI-DOPING
+ National Anti-Doping Policy
* FFA Sports Supplements and
Medication Guidelines
» Confidential “Stamp out Doping" form,
report suspicious doping activity
+ Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority
+ ASADA Prohibited List
* Integrity in Sport: Illicit Drugs
* FIFA Anti-Doping Regulations
* FFA Anti-Doping Education Presentation

A

,// FOOTBALL
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SPORTS BETTING AND MATCH FIXING
+ National Code of Conduct
* FFA Sports Betting and
Match Fixing Guidelines
* Sportsradar Integrity Brochure -
Summary of Services
+ National Policy on
Match-Fixing in Sport
* FIFA Code of Ethics
+ FIFA Code of Ethics e-Learning Tool
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You’'re not alone - GAMBLING HELP LINE 1800 858 858




TEAM LISTS - U20°S

Lachlan Hancock Nicholas Railz
Mason Ingram Nikita Parkes
Matthew Mizzau Ethan Dosanjh
Christian Nascimben Dailbor Malesevic
Dylan Locaputo Alex Gollan
Emileo Fadel Damien Tsekenis

M@ngw Aiden Kenny Kye Soares
Martin Fernandez

Coach: Nahuel Arrarte
Assistant Coaches: Osvaldo Riva and Anthony Belardo
Team Manager: Carmelo Orlando

Mathew Nikolovski Tory Musumeci
Louis Connell Jordan Nikolovski
Jack Hooper Nikola Djordjevic
Jared Wiley Mitchell Ferraro
Brodie Clarkson Kristofer Nicolaou
Branislav Radmanovic Jordan Pyne
James Carli Brandon Stojcevski
Marcus Bimbilovski Thomas Dunlop

0 Harrison Taranto

1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Manager: Robert Positti

U20’'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS TEAM P w D L F A GD PTS
1 Blacktown City FC 21 14 1 6 42 23 19 43
2 Sydney FC 21 11 6 4 60 41 19 39
3 Sutherland Sharks FC 21 12 1 8 43 27 16 37
4 Wollongong Wolves FC 21 10 4 7 31 25 6 34
5 Hakoah Sydney City East FC 21 11 1 9 33 30 B 34
6 Sydney United 58 FC 21 10 3 8 29 25 4 33
7 Marconi Stallions FC 21 9 2 10 26 37 -1 29
8 Manly United FC 21 8 4 9 30 25 5 28
9 APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC 21 9 1 11 31 33 -2 28
10 Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC 21 5 7 5 22 28 -6 22
11 Sydney Olympic FC 21 4 4 13 18 41 23 16
12 Rockdale City Suns FC 21 4 4 13 19 46 -27 16

10



U20’S MATCH PREVIEW

ollongong Wolves sit in fourth place

heading into the final round of the regular
season after a 1-0 win over Sydney Olympic last
weekend, but will need a win against Marconi
on Sunday to be absolutely certain of their
place in the top five.

The Wolves have a better goal difference than
both Hakoah and Sydney United below them
but arguably face the toughest opponent of any
of the three teams in Round 22, travelling up to
Marconi Stadium to take on the Stallions.

Marconi narrowly missed out on the finals and
have won four of their last five matches, their
latest result a stunning 1-0 win over Sutherland
Sharks which helped secure the Premiership
for Blacktown City.

Wollongong won 3-0 when they hosted Marconi
at WIN Stadium back in May. A league double
over the Stallions in 2018 would surely be the
perfect way to head into the finals.

TOP GOAL SCORERS

NAME AND CLUB
Jordan Murray (APIA Leichhardt Tigers)
Alejandro Sanchez (Sydney Olympic)
Chris Payne (Sydney United 58)
Tasuku Sekiya (APIA Leichhardt Tigers)
Anthony Frangie (Hakoah)
Joey Gibbs (Blacktown City)

Alec Urosevski (Rockdale City Suns)
Jeremy Cox (Sydney FC)
Jaewook Woo (Bonnyrigg White Eagles)
Peter Simonoski (Wollongong Wolves)

Adrian Vranic (Sutherland Sharks)

*Does not include FFA Cup goals

GOALS SCORED
23
16
12
12
11
10

10

Jordan Murray




TEAM LISTS - U18'S

Callum Garrett
Advin Trebincevic
Alexander Fadel
Andre Cavallaro
Andrew Holder
Jayden Whittle
Gian Sacco
James Cakovski
Chogi Koko

Coach: Nahuel Arrarte

Assistant Coach: Sam Alessi
Team Manager: lvor Prasad

Brendon Krcanoski

Luke Day
Kayne Kotevski
Joshua Alcorn

Jordyn Della Vedova
Jason Pappas

1
2
3
4
5 Tim Chapman
6
7
8 Brendan Mitrovski

Coach: Richard Lloyd

Assistant Coach: Scott Nicholls

Manager: Robbie Day

Jacob Chapman
Joshua Pereyra
Lachlan Sepping
Leonaro Abdo
Vincenzo Melissari
Zachary Readon
Zubayd Allie
Harry Gray

Joel Starr

Jake Levy
Joshua Correia
Liam Rae
Brendan Low
Jarrod Alston
Hayden Purkiss

U18'S - NPL NSW MEN'S
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TEAM

Sydney FC

Blacktown City FC
Rockdale City Suns FC
Marconi Stallions FC
Manly United FC
Wollongong Wolves FC
Hakoah Sydney City East FC
Sutherland Sharks FC
Sydney United 58 FC

APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC
Sydney Olympic FC
Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

17
16
14
10

10
10

N N OO
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L F A

2 53 25
4 48 20
6 41 23
6 34 22
5 38 26
7 26 24
9 24 29
10 27 25
12 21 35
15 21 40
16 15 52
17 19 46

PTS
53
49
43
35
34
34
32
25
21
18



CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

CLUB PLAYED u18's u20's 1ST
Blacktown City FC 63 49 86 136
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC 63 18 56 180
Sydney United 58 FC 63 21 66 152
Sydney Olympic FC 63 9 32 180
Marconi Stallions FC 63 35 58 120
Hakoah Sydney City East FC 63 32 68 100
Wollongong Wolves FC 63 34 68 96
Rockdale City Suns FC 63 43 32 120
Sydney FC 63 53 78 60

Manly United FC 63 34 56 100
Sutherland Sharks FC 63 25 74 80
Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC 63 8 44 88

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RANKING
Football NSW will use the following process when ranking the Clubs within each
Competition:

TOTAL

271
254
239
221
213
200
198
195
191
190
179
140

NPL NSW Men’s, NPL 2 NSW Men’s, NPL 3 NSW Men’s and Men's State League - senior
club championship with points calculated from all Premiership Matches in all grades

using the following system;

GRADE POINTS MULTIPLIER
1st Grade Premiership Points X 4
u20 Premiership Points X 2
u18 Premiership Points X 1

Club championships for all NPL Men’'s and Women's are available online:
nplnsw.com.au/club-championship/

13



2018 FIXTURES

clubmarconi.com.au/marconi-stallions

HOME GROUND -
MARCONI STADIUM
121-133 Prairie Vale Road, Bossley Park

ROUND 1
Sydney United 58 FC
1-0

ROUND 4
Manly United FC
2-4

ROUND 8
Rockdale City Suns FC
2-1

ROUND 18
Blacktown City FC
0-0

ROUND 3

APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC

1-3

ROUND 5
Sydney Olympic FC
0-2

ROUND 10
Sutherland Sharks FC
0-2

ROUND 20
Sydney FC
4-1

ROUND 6
Hakoah Sydney City East FC

’ ROUND 13
- Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC
2-2

ROUND 22
Sunday 12th August @ 15:00
Wollongong Wolves FC




§ CORPORATE

MARCONF* *

STALLIONS

ALEEHEA

PARTNERS

A N

\.Uestoyota

LXF

DDI.I.FN UN DEH

S22 FOWLER

ZA WasteSpec

SOUTHERN
HOSPITALITY

AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Ph: 9725 4101 www.strathbrook.co

:'.‘ promaster

’ PROTECTION

DENTW

onEVALINE

o9
FUJITSU

AIR CONDITIONING

AN

PROPERTIESSERVICES




@ ULTRA FOOTBALL

YOUR HOME TO THE BEST FOOTBALL PRODUCTS
LOCATED IN ALEXANDRIA, SYDNEY

~#NOTNORMAL
(£ M v

THE WORLD'S BEST TEAMS WEAR THE WORLD'S BEST KIT.




