







#### **CLUB WELCOME**



The Stallions are back in familiar territory with winning ways and will have every intention on continuing the trend when they face off against Wollongong Wolves for Round 22 of the NPL NSW Men's Competition, in 5th vs 9th and 6 points between them, the Stallions won't be taking any unnecessary chances and will be out in full force.

With 4 wins, 1 draw and 1 loss from the last five matches, the Stallions have gained two spots on the ladder to 5th with 30 points knocking on the door to the finals series, although 6 points separate the two teams, the Stallions can't take any chances against an energetic opposition.

Stallions and Wolves are two fierce competitors who no doubt will be up for a great contest.





**Website:** clubmarconi.com.au/marconi-stallions **Email:** info@clubmarconi.com.au **Phone:** (02) 9822 3333 **Twitter:** @clubmarconi1958 **Instagram:** clubmarconi **Facebook:** fb.com/marconiclub











# CORPORATE PARTNERS













AIR CONDITIONING



## **TEAM LISTS**



- **NENAD VEKIC** 1
- **MARK WARREN** 2
- **LIAM YOULLEY**
- **TROY DANASKOS** 4
- **MICHAEL BEAUCHAMP** 5
- **SEAN O'CONNELL** 6
- 7 **MIRIAN PAVLOVIC**
- 8 **SEAN ROONEY**
- 9 **CHARLES MENDY**
- 10 **MARKO JESIC**

11

**IUDAH CLEUR JAMES ANDREW** 12

- **LUKE GEARIN** 13
- 14 **PETER PELEKANOS**
- 15 **MATEO POLJAK**
- **HASSAN JALLOH** 16
- 17 THEO KOFINAS
- 18 **PETER TRIANTIS**
- 19 **EROS BERGAMIN**
- KRISTIAN SEKUTKOSKI 21
- 22 **BRANDON VELLA**
- 23 **CHRISTOPHER NUNES**
- 38 YIANNI NICOLAOU
- COACH: PETER TSEKENIS **ASSISTANT COACH: PETER PAPOYTHIS**
- **TEAM MANAGER: FRANK MAMMOLITI**
- GEAR STEWARDS: ROBERT FILIPPIN AND ROBERT TOLOMEO



- **JUSTIN PASFIELD (GK)** 1
- 2 **TAYLOR MCDONALD**
- 3 DARCY MADDEN
- **MICHAEL ROBINSON** 4
- IAMES BALDACCHINO 5
- 6 **NICHOLAS MONTGOMERY**
- 7 **CHRIS PRICE**
- 8 **BRENDAN GRIFFIN**
- 9 PETER SIMONOSKI
- **JOSHUA MACDONALD** 10

- **ETHAN KAMBISIOS** 14
- 15 **JAMES MARKOVIC**
- 16 **LUKE KAIRIES (GK)**
- 17 **RYAN ENSOR**
- **STEVEN HAYES** 23
- 26 **LUKE WILKSHIRE**
- 28 **MICHAEL STOJANOVSKI**
- 30 **YUZO TASHIRO**
- 40 **TAKUYA NOZAWA**

COACH: JACOB TIMPANO ASSISTANT: LUKE WILKSHIRE ASSISTANT: NICK MONTGOMERY TRAINER: ALFREDO ESTEVES MANAGER: ROBERT POSITTI PHYSIO: MATTHEW WHALAN

**REFEREES:** K. GRIFFITHS-JONES, N. BACKO, R. OSBORNE

4TH OFFICIAL: H. JOMAA



# 1ST GRADE MATCH PREVIEW

Marconi Stallions have the chance of securing finals football in their first season back in the National Premier Leagues NSW with a win against Wollongong Wolves the Sunday all that stands in their way.

Peter Tsekenis' team have found form in the later stages of the season as shown in their 3-2 win against Sutherland Sharks last week.

Their opponents Wollongong Wolves were easily swept away last round as they suffered a 4-0 loss to Sydney Olympic.

Marconi will look to Sean Rooney and Marko Jesic in attack to break down Wollongong's experienced midfield.

The Wolves have had another underwhelming season and will be eyeing a win to close out the season.

The match could potentially be a swan song for a number of their veteran players so their will be inspiration for the Jacob Timpano coached side despite no longer being in finals contention. A win should be enough for Marconi to wrap up a fifth placed finish but they will keep a close eye on the scoreline in Rockdale's match against Sydney FC as the Suns will try to close their three goal goal difference deficit.

It is sure to be a huge game to close out what has been a massive season for both teams.



## **1ST GRADE - NPL NSW MEN'S**

POS	TEAM	Р	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	21	14	3	4	61	26	35	45
2	Sydney Olympic FC	21	14	3	4	39	19	20	45
3	Sydney United 58 FC	21	12	2	7	36	28	8	38
4	Blacktown City FC	21	9	7	5	27	18	9	34
5	Marconi Stallions FC	21	8	6	7	30	31	-1	30
6	Rockdale City Suns FC	21	9	3	9	37	41	-4	30
7	Hakoah Sydney City East FC	21	7	4	10	31	31	0	25
8	Manly United FC	21	6	7	8	28	31	-3	25
9	Wollongong Wolves FC	21	6	6	9	20	36	-16	24
10	Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	21	6	4	11	29	46	-17	22
11	Sutherland Sharks FC	21	6	2	13	28	39	-11	20
12	Sydney FC	21	4	3	14	25	45	-20	15

#### **MATCH REVIEWS**



#### Sutherland Sharks 2 – Marconi Stallions 3 at Seymour Shaw

Marconi Stallions have claimed a crucial 3-2 National Premier Leagues NSW Men's win over Sutherland Sharks.

The visitors bounced back from conceding in the first minute with goals to Michael Beauchamp, Sean Rooney and Marko Jesic ensuring the pressure remains on Rockdale City Suns in fifth position.

For Sutherland on the other hand, it's a period of transition and Grant Lee's troops put in a performance which nearly saw them take points off their visitors with goals to Nic Olsen and Hristijan Tanoski.



#### Wollongong Wolves 0 – Sydney Olympic 4 at Hooka Creek Park

Sydney Olympic has kept their premiership push alive with a dominant 4-0 win against Wollongong Wolves at Hooka Creek Park on Sunday.

A brace from Alejandro Sanchez-Lopez helped get the visitors over the line, with Nikolas Tsattalios and Max Burgess also getting on the scoresheet in a productive afternoon for the travelling side.

The result ensures the Abbas Saad coached side remains neck and neck with APIA Leichhardt Tigers for the Premiership and sets up a dramatic final round next week.

Sadly for Wollongong the loss means they finish yet another season outside the top five and out of contention for finals football.





## **TEAM OF THE WEEK**



FOOTBALL NSW WOULD LIKE TO THANK THEIR SPONSORS
FOR THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT













# TAFE DEGREES

DISCOVER OVER 1,200 COURSES, DIPLOMAS AND DEGREES AT AUSTRALIA'S LARGEST EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROVIDER.

## GRADUATE WITH REAL PRACTICAL EXPERIENCE WITH A TAFE DEGREE - NO ATAR REQUIRED!

- 3D Art and Animation
- Applied Commerce (Accounting and Financial Planning)
- Applied Engineering (Renewable Energy Technologies)
- Business
- Community Services\*
- Design (Interior Design)
- Early Childhood Education and Care (Birth-5)
- Fashion Design
- Information Technology (Data Infrastructure Engineering)
- Information Technology (Network Security)
- Property Valuation
- Sustainable Practice

#### ENROL NOW TAFENSW.EDU.AU 131 601

#### BE AMBITIOUS







# KEEP OUR GAME BEAUTIFUL

#### **INTEGRITY IN SPORT**

Football NSW and the
National Premier Leagues NSW
are bound by
Football Federation Australia's
NATIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT and
NATIONAL ANTI-DOPING POLICY.

An extensive list of resources are available on the competition website at nplnsw.com.au

#### ANTI-DOPING

- National Anti-Doping Policy
- FFA Sports Supplements and Medication Guidelines
- Confidential "Stamp out Doping" form, report suspicious doping activity
- Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority
  - ASADA Prohibited List
  - Integrity in Sport: Illicit Drugs
  - FIFA Anti-Doping Regulations
- FFA Anti-Doping Education Presentation

#### SPORTS BETTING AND MATCH FIXING

- National Code of Conduct
- FFA Sports Betting and Match Fixing Guidelines
- Sportsradar Integrity Brochure -
  - Summary of Services
  - National Policy on

     Natch-Fixing in Sport
  - Match-Fixing in Sport
  - FIFA Code of Ethics
- FIFA Code of Ethics e-Learning Tool





#### **TEAM LISTS - U20'S**





- 26 Lachlan Hancock
- 27 Mason Ingram
- 29 Matthew Mizzau
- 30 Christian Nascimben
- 31 Dylan Locaputo
- 32 Emileo Fadel
- 33 Aiden Kenny
  - 34 Martin Fernandez

- 36 Nicholas Railz
- 37 Nikita Parkes
- 39 Ethan Dosanjh
- 40 Dailbor Malesevic
- 41 Alex Gollan
- 47 Damien Tsekenis
- 59 Kye Soares

Coach: Nahuel Arrarte

Assistant Coaches: Osvaldo Riva and Anthony Belardo

Team Manager: Carmelo Orlando



- 1 Mathew Nikolovski
- 2 Louis Connell
- 4 lack Hooper
- 5 Jared Wiley
- 6 Brodie Clarkson
- 7 Branislav Radmanovic
- 8 James Carli
- 9 Marcus Bimbilovski
- 10 Harrison Taranto

11 Tory Musumeci

- 12 Jordan Nikolovski
- 13 Nikola Djordjevic
- 14 Mitchell Ferraro15 Kristofer Nicolaou
- 16 Jordan Pyne
- 17 Brandon Stojcevski
- 19 Thomas Dunlop

Manager: Robert Positti

#### U20'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS	TEAM	Р	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	Blacktown City FC	21	14	1	6	42	23	19	43
2	Sydney FC	21	11	6	4	60	41	19	39
3	Sutherland Sharks FC	21	12	1	8	43	27	16	37
4	Wollongong Wolves FC	21	10	4	7	31	25	6	34
5	Hakoah Sydney City East FC	21	11	1	9	33	30	3	34
6	Sydney United 58 FC	21	10	3	8	29	25	4	33
7	Marconi Stallions FC	21	9	2	10	26	37	-11	29
8	Manly United FC	21	8	4	9	30	25	5	28
9	APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	21	9	1	11	31	33	-2	28
10	Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	21	5	7	9	22	28	-6	22
11	Sydney Olympic FC	21	4	4	13	18	41	-23	16
12	Rockdale City Suns FC	21	4	4	13	19	46	-27	16

#### **U20'S MATCH PREVIEW**

Wollongong Wolves sit in fourth place heading into the final round of the regular season after a 1-0 win over Sydney Olympic last weekend, but will need a win against Marconi on Sunday to be absolutely certain of their place in the top five.

The Wolves have a better goal difference than both Hakoah and Sydney United below them but arguably face the toughest opponent of any of the three teams in Round 22, travelling up to Marconi Stadium to take on the Stallions.

Marconi narrowly missed out on the finals and have won four of their last five matches, their latest result a stunning 1-0 win over Sutherland Sharks which helped secure the Premiership for Blacktown City.

Wollongong won 3-0 when they hosted Marconi at WIN Stadium back in May. A league double over the Stallions in 2018 would surely be the perfect way to head into the finals.



#### **TOP GOAL SCORERS**

NAME AND CLUB	GOALS SCORED
Jordan Murray (APIA Leichhardt Tigers)	23
Alejandro Sanchez (Sydney Olympic)	16
Chris Payne (Sydney United 58)	12
Tasuku Sekiya (APIA Leichhardt Tigers)	12
Anthony Frangie (Hakoah)	11
Joey Gibbs (Blacktown City)	10
Alec Urosevski (Rockdale City Suns)	10
Jeremy Cox (Sydney FC)	9
Jaewook Woo (Bonnyrigg White Eagles)	9
Peter Simonoski (Wollongong Wolves)	9
Adrian Vranic (Sutherland Sharks)	9



#### **TEAM LISTS - U18'S**





- **Callum Garrett** 42 Advin Trebincevic 43 Alexander Fadel 44 Andre Cavallaro 45 **Andrew Holder** 46 **lavden Whittle**
- Gian Sacco lames Cakovski 49 50 Chogi Koko

48

Coach: Nahuel Arrarte Assistant Coach: Sam Alessi **Team Manager: Ivor Prasad** 

51	Ja	cob	Cha	pman
			_	

- Ioshua Perevra **Lachlan Sepping** 53
- 54 Leonaro Abdo
- 55 Vincenzo Melissari
- 56 **Zachary Readon**
- 57 Zubavd Allie 58 Harry Gray



- 1 Brendon Krcanoski
- 2 Luke Day
- 3 Kayne Kotevski
- Joshua Alcorn
- 5 Tim Chapman
- 6 Jordyn Della Vedova lason Pappas
- Brendan Mitrovski

Coach: Richard Lloyd Assistant Coach: Scott Nicholls Manager: Robbie Day

- 9 **Joel Starr**
- 10 Jake Levy
- 12 **Joshua Correia**
- Liam Rae
- **Brendan Low** 14
- 15 **Jarrod Alston** Hayden Purkiss

## U18'S - NPL NSW MEN'S

POS	TEAM	Р	W	D	L	F	Α	GD	PTS
1	Sydney FC	21	17	2	2	53	25	28	53
2	Blacktown City FC	21	16	1	4	48	20	28	49
3	Rockdale City Suns FC	21	14	1	6	41	23	18	43
4	Marconi Stallions FC	21	10	5	6	34	22	12	35
5	Manly United FC	21	9	7	5	38	26	12	34
6	Wollongong Wolves FC	21	10	4	7	26	24	2	34
7	Hakoah Sydney City East FC	21	10	2	9	24	29	-5	32
8	Sutherland Sharks FC	21	7	4	10	27	25	2	25
9	Sydney United 58 FC	21	6	3	12	21	35	-14	21
10	APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	21	6	0	15	21	40	-19	18
11	Sydney Olympic FC	21	2	3	16	15	52	-37	9
12	Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	21	2	2	17	19	46	-27	8



## **CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP**

CLUB	PLAYED	U18'S	U20'S	1ST	TOTAL
Blacktown City FC	63	49	86	136	271
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC	63	18	56	180	254
Sydney United 58 FC	63	21	66	152	239
Sydney Olympic FC	63	9	32	180	221
Marconi Stallions FC	63	35	58	120	213
Hakoah Sydney City East FC	63	32	68	100	200
Wollongong Wolves FC	63	34	68	96	198
Rockdale City Suns FC	63	43	32	120	195
Sydney FC	63	53	78	60	191
Manly United FC	63	34	56	100	190
Sutherland Sharks FC	63	25	74	80	179
Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC	63	8	44	88	140

#### **CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RANKING**

Football NSW will use the following process when ranking the Clubs within each Competition:

NPL NSW Men's, NPL 2 NSW Men's, NPL 3 NSW Men's and Men's State League – senior club championship with points calculated from all Premiership Matches in all grades using the following system;

GRADE	POINTS MULTIPLIER
1st Grade	Premiership Points X 4
U20	Premiership Points X 2
U18	Premiership Points X 1

## 2018 FIXTURES



·

HOME GROUND -MARCONI STADIUM

121-133 Prairie Vale Road, Bossley Park

ROUND 1 Sydney United 58 FC 1-0

> ROUND 4 Manly United FC 2-4

ROUND 8 Rockdale City Suns FC 2-1

ROUND 18 Blacktown City FC 0-0 ROUND 3
APIA Leichhardt Tigers FC
1-3

ROUND 5 Sydney Olympic FC 0-2

ROUND 10 Sutherland Sharks FC 0-2

> ROUND 20 Sydney FC 4-1

ROUND 6 Hakoah Sydney City East FC 1-1

ROUND 13 Bonnyrigg White Eagles FC 2-2

ROUND 22 Sunday 12th August @ 15:00 Wollongong Wolves FC



# CORPORATE PARTNERS





















**AIR CONDITIONING** 









YOUR HOME TO THE BEST FOOTBALL PRODUCTS LOCATED IN ALEXANDRIA, SYDNEY

#NOTNORMAL





